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trades, kinds of business or employments, or us-
ing such vehicles without license, and to regulate 
the manner in which they shall be carried on or 
used; provided, that no such license shall be 
granted for a less term than three months, nor 
for a longer term than one year, and that the 
amount to be so paid for any such license shall not 
be less than at the rate of one dollar per year. nor 
greater than at the rate of five hundred dollars 
per year for the carrying on either of said trades. 
kinds of business or employments; provided, that 
the provisions of this act shall not apply to deal-
ers or venders in malt, spirituous, ardent or in-
toxicating liquors. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 11, 1885. 

[No. 365, A.] 	[Published April 20, 1885.3 

CHAPTER 468. 
AN ACT to amend the city charter of Portage. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follores: 

Section 80 	SECTION 1. Section 60, of chapter 132, of the 
amended. 

laws of 1882, is hereby amended -  so as to read as 
follows: Section 60. Roads, streets and alleys 
may be laid out through any plat of the city, or 
the unplatted lands in said city, in the same 
manner that roads are laid out by supervisors in 
towns. 

Sections 85 to 57  
amended. 	 SEcrioN 2. Sections 35 to 57, inclusive, of said 

chapter 132, are hereby repealed. 
Section 82 	 SECTION 3. Section 82, of said chapter 132, is tunended. 

hereby amended by adding to said section the 
following: In assessing the lots or parcels of land 
situated in Webb & Bronson's recorded plat of 
the town of Fort Winnebago and J. J. Ouppy's 
recorded plat of the town of Portage City, it shall 
be sufficient to describe them under the head of 
"city plat" and all assessments so made shall be 
received in all courts and places as correctly de-
scribing the lands. 
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SECTION 4. Section 118, of said chapter 132, is Sectio: 118 
hereliy amended. by striking out the words, "erect - amen ed.  
ing and" where they occur in the fifth line of said 
section, and section 120, is amended by striking 
out the figures " 137 " in the forty second line and 
inserting in lieu thereof "118." 

SECTION $. Section 64, of said chapter 132, is 24:112 
hereby amended by adding after the word, 
" chargeable " where it occurs in the fifteenth line 
of said section the following sentence: Grading 
of streets into sections shall be done by the city 
street commissioner under the direction of the 
common council and be paid for from the city 
treasury. 

SECTION 6. Section 6, of said chapter 132, is Section  
hereby amended by adding after the word, "coun- en  
Cil ". where it occurs in the fifth line of said sec- 
tion the following sentence: No person shall 
be elected or appointed to, or hold more than 
one office in the city, except as provided in sec-
tion 71, of this charter. This clause shall not 
be so construed as to debar officers or members of 
the fire department and fire companies or mem-
bers of the board of education from holding city 
offices. 

SECTION 7. Section 96, of said chapter 132, is Sectirt.3  
hereby amended by adding to said section the fol- amen  
lowing: Provided, however, that no loans shall 
be made for any sum of money, for temporary 
purposes, which added to the amount levied in 
the last preceding tax roll would exceed the 
amount which the council might have levied for 
the purpose specified under the provisions of the 
charter. 

SECTION 8. Section 124, of said chapter 132, is Section 1$ 
hereby amended so as to read as follows: The amen  
city shall have no power to borrow money or con- 
tract any debt which cannot be paid out of the 
revenue of the fiscal year, except as authorized 
by section 96, as amended by this chapter. The 
fiscal year shall commence on the first day of 
December, in each year; provided, however, that 
the common council of the city of Portage, may 
borrow money for the erection of a bridge across 
the Wisconsin river, in said city, not exceeding in 
amount the sum of thirty thousand dollars, and 
may issue the bonds of the city for the payment 
of the same, bearing an interest not exceeding 
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Section 10 
amended. 

Section 87 
amended. 

seven per cent, per annum, payable annually, or 
semi-annually, and becoming due in not less than 
two nor more than ten years, as the common 
council may, by ordinance, prescribe. In case 
said bonds are issued, the common council of said 
city shall annually levy and collect a tax, in 
money, on the taxable property of said city, as 
other taxes are levied and collected, sufficient to 
pay the interest and principal of said bonds as the 
same may become due; and the money thus raised 
shall be applied to the purpose for which it was 
raised, and no other; provided, however, that no 
bonds issued in pursuance of this section shall be 
sold for less than their par value. 

SECTION 9. Section 10, of chapter 132, laws of 
1882, is hereby amended by adding at the end 
thereof the following: Within ten days after such 
election the clerk shall transmit to the coutity 
clerk of Columbia county a certified statement 
giving the names of all city officers elected at the 
same, and promptly notify hirn of any subsequent 
changes in the offices of city clerk, treasurer, 
assessor, or supervisor. He shall also report to 
said county clerk the name of each person chosen 
as inspector of election, designating the ward for 
which he shall have been chosen, immediately 
after the nominations are confirmed by the com-
mon council. 

SECTION 10. Section 87, of chapter 132, laws of 
1882, is hereby amended by substituting the 
words, "second Monday in" for the words, "first 
day of," immediately before the word, Decem-
ber," in the ninth line of said section, and strik-
ing out the words, "or as soon thereafter as prac-
ticable," immediately before the word, "deliver." 
in the tenth line of said section, so that when so 
amended said section will read as follows: Sec-
tion 87. Immediately after making out the tax 
list aforesaid the clerk shall make out a duplicate 
copy thereof, to which shall be appended a war-
rant, signed by the mayor and clerk, and sealed 
with the corporate seal of said city, directed to 
the treasurer, requiring and commanding him to 
collect the taxes and assessments specified in said 
duplicate copy of the tax list, in the manner pro-
vided by law; and the said clerk shall, on or 
before the second Monday in December of the 
same year, deliver the same to the city treasurer 
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for collection, and make a record of such delivery 
on the tax list preserved in his office. 

SECTION 11. Section 88, of chapter 132, is hereby section ss 
amended by inserting in the ninth line, after the amen d' 
word, "paid," the words, "on and," so that said 
section, when amended, shall read as follows: 
Section 88. The city treasurer, upon the receipt 
of such duplicate tax list, shall proceed to collect 
the same in like manner, and shall have like power 
and be subject to like requirements, liabilities 
and restrictions as town treasurers, except as 
otherwise herein provided. All taxes may be paid 
to the treasurer before the tenth day of January 
in each year, without any addition thereto for 
treasurer's fees. To the taxes paid on and 
after the tenth day of January, five per cent. 
treasurer's fees shall be added, which fees when 
collected shall be paid into the treasury of the 
city for the benefit of the general fund. 

SECTION 12. The first subdivision of section 31, lit faus01= 
of said chapter 132, is hereby amended by adding 81, amended. 
"skating rinks" after the word, "saloons' where it 
occurs in the fourth line of said first subdivision. 

SECTION 13. Section 122, of said chapter 132, .8 Section 122 
hereby amended by adding the following proviso 'eli ded' 
to said section: Provided, however, the council 
of said city may, in the name of said city of Por-
tage, purchase the Fort Winnebago and Duck 
Creek Plank Road, and open the same to the pub-
lic free from toll. 

SECTION 14. Section 58, of said chapter 132 , as Seed" 58   amended. 
amended by section 1, of chapter 23, laws of 1883, 
is hereby amended by striking out the following 
paragraph where it occurs in said section as so 
amended by said section 1, of chapter 23, viz.: 
At least thirty days before passing any such ordi-
nance, the council shall cause stakes to be set 
showing the renter of such street, as it is proposed 
to establish the same. 

SECTION 1!, . This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and-after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 13, 1885. 


